Blade & Spindles

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 2 013-6037-00 1/2" Nylock Nut
2 1 033-5001-00 5 3/4" Flat Idler Pulley
3 1 018-6054-00 1/2" x 3 1/2" Bolt
4 1 025-5337-00 1 1/4" Spacer
5 1 039-6936-00 Deck Idler Bracket
6 1 018-5311-00 5/8" x 4" Hex Bolt
7 2 019-6017-00 .635 ID Plastic Washer
8 1 032-6033-00 Brass Bushing
9 1 013-7021-00 5/8" Nylock Nut
10 1 024-6034-00 Grease Zerk
11 1 034-7027-00 Spring
12 1 018-6012-00 3/8" x 1 1/2" Hex Bolt
13 2 013-6014-00 3/8" Hex Nut
14 1 019-5037-00 3/8" Lock Washer
15 3 037-6015-00 Spindle Assembly
16 3 038-6060-00 60" Mower Blade
17 3 019-6011-00 Fiber Washer
18 3 019-6019-00 Blade Cupped Washer
19 3 019-4807-00 5/8" Lock Washer
20 3 018-6020-00 5/8" x 2" Fine Thread Grade 8






